
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Roads and Highways Department 

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer 
Sylhet Zone, Syihet. 

0821-726755 
E-mail: acesylrhdgmail.com  

Memo No.SIJPMP(B&C)l'tØ S'- Date: 15/04/2018. 
Re-invitation for e-Tender Notice 

This is an online tender, where only c-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offlinel hard copies will be 
accepted. To submit c-Tender, please register on e-GP System Portal (http:/M'ww.eprocuragov.bd). 

c-Tenders are invited in e-GP System Portal (htto:llwww.eorocure.gov.bd) by Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Road 
Zone, Syihet for the procurement of Construction of (1) Single vent 6.00 meter (Clear) Length, 4.50 meter (Clear) Height 
& 12.00m width RCC Box Culvert with U-Type wing 'Nail at Ch.00+546 m (Gap No-ill Nohata More) of Jogodishpur-
Chunsrughat-Shaistagonj. Road (N-204) (2) Single vent 4.00 meter (Clear) Length, 4.50 meter (Clear) Height & 12.00 m 
width RCC Box Culvert with U-Type wing wall at Ch.1+810 m (Gap no-213, Noapara More) of Jogodishpur-Chunsrughat-
Shaistagonj Road (N-204). (3) Single vent 2.00 meter (Clear) Length, 3.00 meter (Clear) Height & 10.25 width RCC Box 
Culvert with U-Type wing wall at Ch.37+335 m (Gap no-3812, Kashba Jama Mosjid More) of Pagla-Jagonnathpur-
Ranigonj-Aushkandi Road (R-241). (4) Single vent 4.00 meter (Clear) Length, 4.50 meter (Clear) Height & 10.25 width 
RCC Box Culvert with U-Type wing wall at Ch.19i-300 m (Gap no-20102, Bakjor) of Shaistagonj-Habigonj-Nabigonj-
Sherpur(Aushkandi) Road (R-240) Under Habigonj Road Division of Road Zone, Sylhet under PMP (Bridge & Culvert) 
During the Year 2017-2018. Tender Package No. 16/e-GP/ PMP(B&C)/ACE/RHDfSylhet/2017-2018. [Tender (D No. 
1848491 

c-Tender details can be downloaded from 22.00 on 15-04-2018 to 17.00 on 06-05-2018 on e-GP System Portal 
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd  for pursue. 

c-Tender will be accepted only upto 12.00 on 07-05-2018. Accepted tenders will be opened online immediately after 
12.00 on 07-05-2018. __--VF I 

(Khanda' Gol'm Mstfa) 
ID NoH540i 

Additional Chief Engineer(C.C), RHD 
4~p' Sylheone, Sylhet. 

Copies of Tender Notice are forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

1. The Advertisement Manager, The News Today, Sha Au Tower, 33 Karwan Bazar, Dhaka -1215. 
2. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily lttefaq, 40, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. 
3. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Bhorer Pata, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 
4. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Sabuj Sylhet, Zindabazar, Sylhet. 

Hle is requested to publish this Tender Notice (Size not over 6" x 3 col.) in his wide circulated daily for i(one) 
day within 05 days and send 03(three) copies of Newspaper containing this Tender Notice to this office as soon 
as possible. In case of publication in more than one edition and more than one place, on the date of publication 
of your newspaper, you are requested to ensure the publication of the aforesaid tender notice in all copies of 
such editions. He is also requested to send the bill of the advertisement to this office for payment. 

Copy submitted for favour of kind information & necessary action to (Irrespective of Seniority): 

1. The Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh 
Secretariat, Dhaka. 

2. The Chief Engineer, Roads & Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 
3. The Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Technical Services Wing! Planning & Maintenance Wing! Bridge 

Management Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgoan, Dhaka. 
4. The Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Road Zone, Dhakal Chittagong! Comilla! Barisall Rajshahi! Rangpur! 

Khulna/ Gopalgangl Mymensingh. 
5. The Divisional Commissioner, Sylhet. 

Cont. Page # 2 

Page #2 



Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, RHD, Procurement Circle! Planning & Programming Circle! Monitoring Circle! 
HDM Circle!MIS & Estate Circle! Road Design and Safety Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Dhaka. 

2. Tre Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet. 
he Senior System Analyst, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, 

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. He is requested to publish this invitation for e-Tender Notice in the RTHD 
Website. (soft copy is being sent to e-mail address: ssadhd.gov.bd) 

4. The Superintending Engineer, RHD, Road Circle, Sy[hetl Moulvibazar. 
5. The Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Sylhetl Sunamgonj! Moulvibazar! Habigonj. 
6. Notice Board (This Office) 

f7 
1.2 

(KhandaleçG.am ost4f) 
ID NdOO54O1 

Additional Chief Engineer(C.C), RHD 
Sylhet Zone, Sylhet. 


	Page 1
	Page 2

